

The Los Angeles County African American Employees Association



General Election for Executive Board

2025-2027

ANNOUNCEMENT

- The Los Angeles County African American Employees Association is having an open election for:
 - President
 - Vice President
 - 2nd Vice President
 - Treasurer
 - Recording Secretary
 - Correspondence Secretary
 - Parliamentarian

RULES

- ✤ All members will be eligible to Vote!
- An eligible Nominee must be an active LACAAEA Member, and a due paying member for 24 consecutive months; or
- Retirees; but only for the following positions: Parliamentarian, Recording Secretary & Correspondence Secretary; and
- Actively participated in LACAAEA conference, workshops or hosted events for two (2) most recent years; or
- Have served as an official LACAAEA Chair or Co-Chair for not less than two (2) years.

Important Dates for Your Calendar:	
✓ Call for Nominations:	 Virtual Live Q & A Forum (Individuals who have
September 15, 2024	accepted the nomination for President, Vice
✓ Deadline of the return of Nominations:	President, and Treasurer positions only):
October 10, 2024	Sunday, November 17, 2024
✓ Notification of Acceptance of	✓ Ballot Casting/Voting by LACAAEA Membership:
Nomination:	November 20, 2024 – December 6, 2024
October 17, 2024	(11:59 PM PST)
✓ Submission of Short Bio/Video and/or	✓ Announcement of 2025-2027 LACAAEA Officers
Campaign Flyer from Nominees:	week of December 15-20, 2024
November 7, 2024	Note: If an eligible LACAAEA Member who has already
 Dissemination of bio/videos and/or 	decided that they will run for any of the seven positions,
campaign flyer by the Election Committee	they may state their intentions on their own PERSONAL
to LACAAEA Membership via email and all	SOCIAL MEDIA at any point after the release of this
LACAAEA social media platforms starting	informational flyer.
November 13, 2024	

The Los Angeles County African American Employees Association is a Recognized 501 (c)(3) organization and a registered county employee organization

For questions, contact Khalid Dawson: election@lacaaea.org